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DEVELOPMENT DATA: | .
SITE AREA: 3.25ACRES T |
TAX PARCEL: 027-251-57 & 027-251-58 | |
EXISTING ZONING: INST (D)
PROPOSED ZONING: INST (CD)(spA)
EXISSTING SQUARE FEET: 18,525
PLANNED BLDG SQ. FT. : (NONE)
MAX BLDG HEIGHT: 40 FEET
NO. OF PARKING SPACES: 68
ADDRESS: 9215 MALLARD CREEK RD,

CHARLOTTE, NC 28262
::‘? ]
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S 04'55'5‘]” N 235 GB )
| L SR S L EXISTING
STEPHEN W, MOWRY, Jr
(NOW QR FORMERLY) " BLDG
DEED: 2l66/9 o
- TAX LOT 027-251-03
2. GENERAL PROVISIONS: | . : | } i s '
(A) Development Approval under Chapter 4 will apply to any listed use and subject to any other ' | : _ _ [
prescribed conditions allowed in the Institutional Zoning District. : A @

(B) Any alternations to the conditional plan are subject to Section 6.207 (Alterations to Approval). : , ’

3. PERMITTED USES:

L& L : ry
‘ A )7 7 N~ - EXISTING
(A) Care Center, Adult Day Care Center, Vocational School, Religious Institutions, Health : ,‘ : 7/ N 0 BLDG
A} Day Care Center, ’ ’ ’ : . : ’ " .
Institutions (medium intensity) (less than 50,000 sq. ft.), Cultur?! Fac:l.mes, E.lementary or.Secondarv _ A ) @ ; / | o | .
School. (Note: None of the above listed uses will be allowed to intensify their use to require more : ‘ A / ‘ .

7] ! . o ® ¥ . S,
than the existing “ Class C Buffer” or more than the existing 68 off street parking space

4. STREETSCAPE AND LANDSCAPING

(A) Any streetscaping (sidewalk and planning strip) will comply with CDOT req-uireme.nts with a
Change of Use in compliance of Chapter 4 (Development Approval) of the Zoning Ordinance.

5. ENVIRONMENTAL FEATURES:

(A) This site has complied with the Tree Save Area with the/previo,us develop_m-ent of th? si'te
under the Petition # 99-28. This site will not provide any new building or additions to existing

: H * Zann Ve N
buildings on the site. R Wy

I ey Y, — gy, o g, T ¢

" , M " ) .
(B) The_S—iﬂt“e shall comply with the Charlotte City Council approved and a.doptet’l Post-Construction
— Ordinance. The Site shall not be eligible for any exemptions referenced mASectlon 18-105(a)(7) of the

Post-Construction Stormwater Ordinance.

Pet No.18-104
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- ZONING - CODE SUMMARY
PéOJECT' NAME: PAL-A-ROO'S EAYCA'RE '
owm:iég PAL-A-ROQ'S DA?CAEE; ____PHONE # |
» PLANS PREPARED BT!QJVlL!EK ASSOCIATES PHONE # (704) 344~19¢6 -
- ZONING:g INST(CD) _ JURISDICTION: CHARLOTTE :

. PROPOSED USE:_DAYCARE

REQUIRED BUFFERS:

-

o e

] ) ._____.._.__ -t '. Rear: . No /(Y¢9) —ft
e STZF'(L).‘E'?’f__ga_;__ft. -~ Slde (R)1No 7 (¥és) %3‘—'_3_ A
ésoumso SCREENING: :

' 29 Rearr . (No)/ Yes
7SR R Uh
Parking Only(Na)/ Yes - S

PAVEMENT COVERAGE: 0620 8q,ft. / Grep

FARKING QATA.(gbgcify regpirement, .zoning ordinmf:e and section number) - .

' Récn)lred; 67 Provided: ._68 __ Handicap: -BA _Compacts .0 .
: Carpooh e " Loading Spaces: |-‘ '
ALL SIGNAGE WILL BE APPROVED AND PERMITTED 'SEPARjAT-ELT._:

 ONE TREE PER 10,000 SQ.FT. OF IMPERVIOUS AREA. ALL
PARKING SPACES WITHIN 60' OF A TREE; MINIMUM LANDSCAPE

\ .iigfp@/oBRANDON ASSOCIATES

i =k robert IBRANDON

zonlng and planning .
=.EOnsultantg - = 7~

BUILDING HEIGHT: ¢ 40' _Feet, Storles:_| ‘ . “ L
éUILDiNG COVERAGE: 18,525 _SqFt, GROSS FLOOR AREAi__18,528  sqFt,
LOT sIZE:___3.219 Sq,Ft.(Bcre® NUMBER OF UNITS/SUITES:__ N/A »
YARD REQUIREMENTS: | I o
nt) A0 ft. from RAW . M0 pt from C/L of R/
f gfdt:awcfﬁrg?z':)t) 20t Side Yard (R):_20 _ ft. h
"Reor Yardi____ 20 = ft. EEE -

" LINEAR FEET OF ROAD FRONTAGE ALONG MAINTAINED

" IF OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION POWER LINES EXIST, ONLY SMALL

SITES AND. 10% FOR NEW SITES. = | | _
" CALCULATIONS: IMFERVIOUS AREA=23,923.90 SQ.FT.
(ENTIRE SITE) LANDSCAPE AREA= 7),565.09. SQ.FT.

# INTERNAL TREE REQUIREMENT: IMPERVIOUS® AREA7I0,00053 TREES, .

. POWERLINES OR OTHER UTILITIES.

/ TREE—" c ===
PROTECTION "#ftp, .
FENCE eﬁ_&te&’d"”
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" ) o B PETITION WILL INCLUDE ADDITIONAL PERMITTED USES THAT ARE ALLOWED IN THE INSTITUTIONAL ZONING DISTRICT.

B

ELIZABETH T. M!QNRY ‘ : ' '
(NOW OR FORMERLY) = STATEMENT OF RESTRICTIVE CONDITIONS
TAC LT o s (AS APPROVED BY REZONING PETITION #2018-104)

® D-r-¢" cura(TrR.) o

®\

-A TPV N -~ - = _ C. RELIGIOUS INSTITUTIONS

P.O. Box 471593
Charloue, NC 28247

g Consultants

g & Zonin

For Your Success

e E. AFENCED-N OUTDOOR PHYSICAL PLAY AREA WILL BE REQUIRED BASED ON 100 SQUARE FEET OF LAND PER

R. L. Brandon Plannin
& Zoning F

/ Robert L. Brandon, CZ0O

"DWARF BUFORD HOLLY W/ 2 SPREAD -

2B TALL @ B c/C. - g e .
. (1Y WRERE stowN) . T - ELIZABETH T, MOWRY SRR
-_,«.'-( . . 4) .- (NOW OR FORMERLY) - - a
e el - - _ DEED: 2917/236 . .../ B
S el - . TAXLOT 027-281-05 .- .. . y s |
@ 14 c/c L8
. (TYP. WHERE SHOWN) * ~8

- 1. THE TAX PARCELS #027-251-57 AND 027-251-58 CONTAINING 325 ACRES ARE ZONED INST(CD) AND ARE OWNED BY
-~ DIANNAH HORNEY AND CURRENTLY OCCUPIED BY PAL-A-ROO'S CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER.
THE ADDRESS IS 9215 MALLARD CREEK ROAD, CHARLOTTE, NC 28262

2. THE REZONING PETITION IS FOR A SITE PLAN AMENDEMENT (SPA) FOR THE EXISTING INST (CD) SITE PLAN. THE

eck Road

rlotte,

| North -Carolin

T
a

-~ THESE LISTED USES ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THE EXISTING SITE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS OF THIS SITE
3 : PLAN AS SHOWN, : A B ,
3. THE BUILDING SETBAGKS WOULD BE, FRONT 40° SIDE 20' REAR 20", THE MAXIMUM SQUARE FOOTAGE OF ALL
BUILDINGS WILL NOT EXCEED 25500 MAXIMUM SQUARE FEET. THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF ANY BUILDING WILL NOT
. EXCEEDA40FEET, A S :
4. THE PARCEL ABUTS R-3 RESIDENTIAL ALONG THE SIDE YARD, AND A PORTION OF THE REAR YARD AND A PORTION
~ ALONG THE REAR YARD AND IS ALSO R-15 MF (CD) ALONG THE REAR YARD. A 23" CLASS “C” BUFFER HAS BEEN
INSTALLED OK THE LEFT SIDE REAR, AND RIGHT SIDE. THE BUFFER HAS BEEN PLANTED PER SECTION 12.302 OF THE
ZONING REGULATIONS. :
5 EXISTING LANDSCAPING AND “TREE SAVE" AREAS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND MAINTAINED PER CITY
REQUIREMENTS. THESE INCLUDE SCREENING REQUIREMENTS FOR PARKING LOTS, AND OWNER'S LANDSCAPING
AROUND BUILDINGS. ' :
S." THERE WILL BE NO TRASH PICKUP BY THE CITY AT CURBSIDE. THERE ARE TRASH DUMPSTERS ON SITE WITH
ENCLOSED WALLS SCREENING THE TRASH AND THE DUMPSTERS. THESE ENCLOSURES HAVE HINGED GATES.

L 1. THERE IS DETACHED POLE-LIGHTING ON THE SITE (SEE LOCATION ON THE SITE PLAN) THE DETACHED POLE-
S LIGHTING DOES NOT EXCEED 20', . A

77 & 8 THEPHYSICALUSE OF THIS SITE WILL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING:

A. THE EXISTING PAL-A-ROD DAYCARE CENTER IS LISCENSED FOR 205 TOTAL CHILDREN MAXIMUM, PLUS 45
TEACHERS MAXIMUM.

S ) 8. 1. THE MULTLPURPOSE FACILITY IS FOR THE USE OF AN EDUCATIONAL BUILDING, IT IS A PRE-ENGINEERED

7

Site Pldn- . - ]
PAL—A—RQOO’ S «DAXCARE .

9215 Mallard Cr

L

City of Che

)

Mecklenbury . County,

/

v PROGRAMS. A |
' S 2. THIS BUILDING CAN ALSO BE USED FOR OTHER PRINCIPAL OR ACCESSORY USES ALLOWED UNDER THE
INSTITUTIONAL ZONING USE LIST THAT ARE AN ADDITION TO THIS PETITION #2018-104
C. THIS MULTI-PURPOSE FACILTY MAY BE LEASED FOR THE USE OF SMALL CHURCH ASSEMBLY SERVICES ON
SUNDAY MORNINGS ONLY FOR 3 HOURS MAXIMUM. THIS IS BASED ON PARKING REQUIREMENTS OF 1 CAR PER
4 MOVEABLE SEATS, 67 SPACES X 4 = 268 MAXIMUM PEOPLE ALLOWED FOR CHURCH WORSHIP.
D. THE NEW MULTI-PURPOSE FACILITY MAY BE LEASED OCCASIONALLY DURING AFTER SCHOOL HOURS FOR

- CHURCH LEAGUE ACTIVITIES. THE TIME OF USE FOR THESE ACTIVITIES WILL BE AFTER REGULAR HOURS AND
5 . TO TERMINATE NO LATER THAN MIDNIGHT.

_ LOCATED WITHIN THE BUFFERS OR SIDE YARD.

8. THE AMENDED PRINCIPAL USES SUBJECT TO COMPLIANGE WITH CHAPTER 4 (DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL) BASEDON . .
) THE EXISTING SITE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS: |.E. PARKING, BUFFERS, SCREENING AND SETBACKS, o
A.  ADULT DAYCARE GENTERS SUBJECT TO THE REGULATIONS OF SECTION 12.502
B. VOCATIONAL SCHOOL

3rd Rev. As Per Comments- October 23, 2018

Rev. As Per Comments- 10-11-18

: L . p . -~ "\ D. HEALTHINSTITUTIONS, PROVIDED WITHIN THE COMPLIANCE OF: *é'
X ' . FENCE -AND GATE - 2 FEET PROPOSED DEDICATION OF »  MAXIMUM FLOOR RATIO 3.0 =]
‘ ING EXIST) o _ 5
; %ﬁf@ *mesTugggp - - . (: FUTURE PROPOSED RIGHT-OF-WAY | ST EHICULAR ACCESS FROM CLASS V1 g
= e B . BUFFERD ST TREE~——= ; oD WGHT-OF-WAY,) »  INSTITUTIONAL USE (MEDIUM INTENSITY LESS THAN 50.000 SQ. FEET) <
i e ® - PROTECTION ~ L < v == = = ~ =7 E -CULTURAL FACILITIES ;
h : = - * = : R 0. coMPLIANCE OF CHAPTER 4 MAY BE REQUIRED WITH A CHANGE OF USE FROM THE EXISTING INSTITUTIONAL USEAS  © - o
o | S T , . ' B S - A DAYGARE CENTER TO ANOTHER LISTED APPROVED USE ON THIS SITE PLAN, |
- PROF. GZNFH :‘Lﬁ%”gl}* - s"""""""-u‘.-. — o e e i - 11. PARKING IS INDICATED ON THE SITE PLAN, ‘
éﬁﬁp’%ﬁ ST . : - et =T e ma e oo 1.SPACEPER10 CHILDRENISREQUIRED . =20 SPACES
‘ o ‘ ~r T — : N 1 1. SPACE PER EACH STAFF MEMBER IS REQUIRED =45 SPACES
o - ' V‘/ ‘ ‘ 2. CENTER VAN SPACES =2SPACES " .
FUTURE cu | . .
(k R RB. ”_NE ) . 67 TOTAL SPACES
T I LT e ~—T o - GBTOTALSPACESSHOWNONTHISPLAN
PERIMETER TREE REQUIREMENTS:

S EK ROAD (s,
RIGHT OF WAY INCLUDING DRIVEHAYE"’ , | Pue

‘ ING TREES ARE ALLOWED WITHIN 25' OF LINES, OTHERWISE
SMO'}TgI; N%NTREES MUST BE LARGE MATURING. ‘

INTERNAL TREE REQUIREMENTS:

HC R WIDTH vipies)

AREA AS A PERCENTAGE OF ENTIRE SITE IS B% FOR RENOVATED

TOTAL AREA= 95,508.99 SQ.F T,

.. OWNER/DEVLOPER
R “CONTRAC - | S S - _PAL-A-RO0OS DAYCARE .
C OR/ SCAPER L SRR o : S S
- ﬁ-TTsEN%r&%Na%%ggﬁgngL’S?mTHs CONTRACTOR/LANDSCAPER Lo o 4215 ITALLARD CREEK RD.- . -
© TO_NOTIFY THE URBAN FORESTER OF ANY SITE CONFLICTS THAT

‘ ‘ ‘ - CHARLOTTE, NC
" EFFECT TREES' SPECIES OR LOCATIONS PRIOR TO PLANTING TREES, - D L | ARLOTTE, )

6-3599 OR THE URBAN FORESTER NAMED ON THE. APFROVED
gALk!?:l [3=SOR A!?hc! CONFLICTS REGARDING SIGHT, S:IGNS,'QVER.HEAD .

o st | it Nt . -

12. NOTE: FOR THE TOTAL SPACES SHOWN, 2 ARE FOR HANDICAPPED,

"'Drawn By

Approved BV%B‘ \ _ -

‘| Job Name: '

pal-A-Roos
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